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EXCHEQUER ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD

REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE

REVENUE
TAXATION

Inland Revenue

Profits Tax

Other Inland Revenue Duties

TOTAL TAXATION
MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPTS

Other

TOTAL REVENUE

EXPENDITURE

CONSOLIDATED FUND STANDING SERVICES
Interest on and Management of the National Debt ... ... ...
Northern Ireland — share of reserved taxes, etc
Payments arising from war-time liabilities:

Post-war refunds of Excess Profits Tax
Miscellaneous

TOTAL EXPENDITURE

SURPLUS (+) OR DEFICIT (-)

CONSOLIDATED FUND LOANS
LOANS TO INDUSTRY (NET)

Nationalised Industries
Post Office
National Coal Board

North of Scotland Hydro-Electric Board
South of Scotland Electricity Board

British Transport Docks Board ...
British Waterways Board

British Steel Corporation

Private Industry
Ship Credit Scheme

TOTAL LOANS TO INDUSTRY (NET)

OTHER LOANS — Issues
Local Authorities and other Public Bodies

Local Authorities (through Local Loans Fund) (net)

New Towns — Development Corporations and Commission

Covent Garden Market Authority
Sugar Board (net)

National Film Finance Corporation (net)
Industrial Reorganisation Corporation
Shipbuilding Industry Board

Loans for Overseas Assistance

Commonwealth Development Corporation (net)
Export Guarantees Acts

Other advances
Married quarters for Armed Forces (net)

OTHER LOANS — Repayments
New Towns — Development Corporations and Commission
Colonial Governments ...

Town and Country Planning Compensation (net)

Raw Cotton Commission

TOTAL OTHER LOANS (NET)
TOTAL CONSOLIDATED FUND LOANS (NET)

1967-68

Budget
Estimate

£000

3,807,000
250,000
20,000

1,260,000
5,000

300,000
81,000

5,723,000

3,601,000
255,000

1,100,000

10,679,000

710,000
75,000

240,000

11,704,000

9.507.000*

1,345,000
185,000

2,000
17,000

11,000

11,067.000

+637,000

170,000
10,000

411,000
8,000

39,000
225.000
-3,000f
18,000
6,000

10,000
20,000
12,000
1,000

10,000
-100,000

75,000

-6,000f

906,000

480,000
25,000
87,000
9,000

13,000
20,000

-IS.OOOf

6,000

20.000
15,000

1,000
7,000

20,000

13,000
6,000

-4,000f

703,000

2,000
2,000

19,000
3.000
3,000

29,000

674,000

1,580,000

1st April 1967
to

2nd March 1968

£000

3,530,386
214,500
30,400

879,000
13,600

300,400
90,400

5,058,686

3,477,597
243,728
996,160

9,776,171

620,711
74,100

191,772

10,662,754

8,931,271

1,249,119
171,996

1,937
16,079

10,295

10,380,697

+282,057

145,000
91,800

336,400
3,251

40,180
255,240
-2,818t
11,657
1,000
5,000

17,250
10,650

425
10,000

115,000

-5,449t

. 1,034,586

213,113
11,602
43,541
7,565

10,912
7,657

-24,872t
75

4,210
700

3,500

1,153
680

17,041

9,500
4,135
4,800

315,312

5
1,444

18,807
2,482
3,230

66
5

26,039

289,273

1,323,859

1966-67

1st April 1966
to

4th March 1967

£000

2,997,905
214,600
80.900

737,000
6,000

274,400
71,200

100

4,382,105

3,328,516
225,172
518,900

8,454,693

523.004
69,400

204,995

9,252,092

7,337,213

1,128,994
146,476

2,129
15,504

18
11,122

8,641,456

+ 610,636

90,000
53,450

386,960
21,331
21,440

164,440
-2,818t

-343t

10^000
18,250
4,200

200

-405t

766,705

426,395
14,749
38,396
6,450
4,903

11,685

~~110
9,565

~123

673
-2,731t
27,083

14,000
5,370
4,750

561,521

1,301
19,641
2,826
3,025

76

26,869

534,652

1,301,357

• After allowing for the changes in refunds of Selective Employmeat Tax proposed in the Budget (see Financial Statement H .C.404
llth April 1967)

t Net Repayment


