The London Gazette, 5th March 1968

EXCHEQUER ACCOUNT FOR THE PERIOD

										1967-68		1966–67
REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE										Budget Estimate	1st April 1967 to 2nd March 1968	1st April 1966 to 4th March 1967
Taxation		:	REVE	NUE						£000	£000	£000
Inland Reve							•					
Income T		•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	***	•••	3,807,000 250,000	3,530,386 214,500	2,997,905 214,600
Profits To Corporati	ax ion Tax	•••	•••	•••	•••	***	•••	***	***	20,000 1,260,000	1 30,400	80,900
Capital C Death De	eins Tax	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	***	***		5.000	879,000 13,600	737,000 6,000
Stamp D	uties		•••	•••	•••	***	•••	***	•••	300,000 81,000	300,400 90,400	274,400 71,200
Other In	land Revenue	Duties	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	***	•••	_		100
Tota	al Inland Rev	ENUE	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••		5,723,000	5,058,686	4,382,105
Customs an		***	•••	•••	•	•••	•••	•••		3,601,000	3,477,597 243,728	3,328,516
Motor Vehi Selective Er	nployment Ta	x	•••	•••	***	•••	•••	•••		255,000 1,100,000	243,728 996,160	225,172 518,900
Ton	al Taxation		•••	•••	•••		•••			10,679,000	9,776,171	8,454,693
VISCELLANEO	IN RECEIPTS				•••	•••	•••	•••	***	10,077,000	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	0,101,000
Interest and	l dividends	•••	•••	•••	***	•••	•••	•••		710,000	620,711	523,004
Other	leceiving Licer	ices	•••	•••	***	•••	•••	•••	•••	75,000 240,000	74,100 191,772	69,400 204,995
тот	'AL REVEN	UE		•••		•••	•••	•••		11,704,000	10,662,754	9,252,092
						•••	•••	•••		11,704,000	10,002,734	9,232,092
SUPPLY SERVI	CES	EX	PEND	rrui	KE			•••		9,507,000	8,931,271	7,337,213
ZONSOLIDATET	FUND STAND	ING SE	RVICES			-	-					
Interest on	and Managem eland—share	ent of i	the Nat	ional	Debt	•••	•••	•••		1,345,000	1,249,119 171,996	1,128,994 146,476
Pavments as	risino from war	-time li	amlities	ies, et i:		***	•••	***	•••	185,000	1	i i
War Dam Post-war	age payments credits (includ	ing int	erest)	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••		2,000 17,000	1,937 16,079	2,129 15,504
Post-war Miscellaneo	refunds of Exc	cess Pro	ofits Te		•••	***	•••	***		11,000	10,295	18 11,122
тот	TAL EXPENI	ייי זו זידיזר) TZ								10,380,697	8,641,456
					•••	***	•••	•••	•••	11,067,000	 	
SOR	PLUS (+) C			` '	•••	***	***	•••	•••	+637,000	+ 282,057	+610,636
	CONSOI	JIDA	TEL) F	JND	LOA	INS					į
OANB TO IND Nationalised	USTRY (NET)											
Post Office		•••	***	•-•	•••	•••	•••		•••	170,000	145,000	90,000
Electricity	v Council	•••	···_	•••	•••	•••	•••	***	•••	10,000 411,000	91,800 336,400	53,450 386,960
North of South of	Scotland Hydr Scotland Elect	ro-Elec ricity I	tric Bo Board	ard	•••	•••	•••	P04	•••	8,000 39,000	3,251 40,180	21,331 21,440
Gas Cour	ncil verseas Airway	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	225,000	255,240 —2,818†	164,440 —2,818†
British E	uropean Airwa	ув Сог	poratio	n	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	-3,000† 18,000	11.657	
British R	irports Author ailways Board		•••	***	•••	• :::	•••	•••	•••	6,000 10,000	1,000 5,000	10,000
London 1 British T	Fransport Boar	rd s Board	4	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••		20,000 12,000	17,250 10,650	18,250 4,200
British W	aterways Boar t Holding Con	d.	•••	•••	***	•••	***	***	•••	1,000	425 10,000	200
Less: esti	mated shortfal	l'on bo	orrowin	g	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	10,000 -100,000	1 —	=
	-	t)	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	***	•••	75,000	115,000	_
Private Indi Ship Crea	ustry dit Scheme		•••	•••			•••			-6,000†	5,449†	-405†
_	AL LOANS TO I	MTHERE	v (Ne	•	•••		•••				1,034,586	766,705
		.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	(1441	,	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	906,000	1,034,300	700,703
THER LOANS Local Autho	rities and other	Public	: Bodie:	•								
Local Au Northern	thorities (throu Ireland Exche	igh Lo	cal Los netì	ıns Fu	nd) (ne	et)	•••	•••	•••	480,000 25,000	213,113 11,602	426,395 14,749
New Tow	ns—Developm Special Housin Corporation	nent C	orporat	ions s	nd Cor	nmissio	n	•••	***	87,000	43,541 7,565	38,396 6,450
Housing (Corporation	 e ~3880	**************************************	,	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	9,000 13,000	10,912	4,903
Iron and	Authorities Steel Holding	and Re	ealisatic	n Ag	епсу	•••	•••	•••	•••	20,000 15,000†	7,657 -24,8 <u>72</u> †	11,685
Sugar Bo	arden Market ard (net)	Author	rity		•••	•••	•••	•••	•••		1 75	110 9,565
Land Cor	nmission Film Finance		ation (•••	•••	•••	***		6,000	4,210 700	123
Industrial	l Reorganisatio	n Corp	oration	·	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	20,000	3 500	
	ling Industry I		•••	•••	• •••	•••	•••	•••	•••	15,000	3,500	_
Colonial (<i>verseas Assista</i> Governments				•••					1,000	1,153	673
Common	wealth Develor uarantees Acts	oment	_			•••	•••	•••	•••	7,000	680 17,041	-2,731† 27,083
E AUVAL :		•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	20,000	17,071	27,003
	quarters for Ar	med F	orces (r	net)			•••	•••		13,000	9,500	14,000
Other advan	Accociations (a	iet)	•••	•••	•••	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	•••	•••	•••	6,000 4,000†	4,135 4,800	5,370 4,750
Other advantage of Married of Housing	cy Fund (net)			J		•	•••	•••	•••		315,312	561,521
Other advant Married of Housing	acy Fund (net)									703,000		301,321
Other advantage of Married of Housing Aredundar	ncy Fund (net)										1	ī
Other advanted of Housing Redundary THER LOANS- New Tow	cy Fund (net) Repayments	neat C	orporat	ions a	nd Cor	nmissic	m	•••	•••	2,000	5	
Other advanted of Housing Redundard Redundard THER LOANS-New Town Colonial Export G	ncy Fund (net) —Repayments vns—Developn Governments uarantees Acts	nent C	orporat	ions a	nd Cor	•••	•••	•••	•••	2,000	1,444 18,807	1,301 19,641
Other advanted of Housing Redundard	mcy Fund (net) —Repayments vns—Developn Governments varantees Acts Societies	nent C	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	 	2,000 19,000 3,000	18,807 2,482	19,641 2,826
Other advanted of Housing A Redundar New Tow Colonial Export G Building Town and Loans for	—Repayments vns—Developn Governments uarantees Acts Societies d Country Plan Land Settlem	nent Co	Compet	 esation	 n (net)	•••	•••	•••	•••	2,000 19,000	18,807 2,482 3,230 66	19,641
Other advanted of Housing A Redundar New Tow Colonial Export G Building Town and Loans for	—Repayments vns—Developn Governments uarantees Acts Societies d Country Plai	nent Co	Compet	 esation	 n (net)	•••	•••	•••	 	2,000 19,000 3,000 3,000 —	18,807 2,482 3,230 66 5	19,641 2,826 3,025 76
Other advantage of the Married of Housing and Redundar Redundar Town Colonial of Export G Building Town and Loans for Raw Cott	Repayments was—Develops Governments uarantees Acts Societies d Country Plat Land Settlem on Commissio	nent Co	Comper	 esation	 n (net)	•••	•••	***	•••	2,000 19,000 3,000	18,807 2,482 3,230 66	19,641 2,826 3,025
Other advantage of the Married of Housing and Redundar Redundar Town Colonial of Export G Building Town and Loans for Raw Cott	—Repayments vns—Developn Governments uarantees Acts Societies d Country Plan Land Settlem	nent Co	Comper	 esation	 n (net)	•••	•••	***	•••	2,000 19,000 3,000 3,000 —	18,807 2,482 3,230 66 5	19,641 2,826 3,025 76

^{*} After allowing for the changes in refunds of Selective Employment Tax proposed in the Budget (see Financial Statement H.C.404 11th April 1967)
† Net Repayment